ESHB 2342 - S AMD 1226 By Senator Liias

ADOPTED 03/06/2020

- On page 2, line 27, after "subsection" strike " $((\frac{(6)}{(6)}))$ $\underline{(7)}$ " and
- 2 insert "(6)"
- 3 On page 4, beginning on line 16, after "subsections" strike
- 4 "(((6) and (8))) (7) and (9)" and insert "(6) and (8)"
- 5 On page 4, line 39, after "(5)" strike "(a)"
- On page 4, line 39, after "subsections" strike "(7) and (9)" and
- 7 insert "<u>(6) and (8)</u>"
- 8 On page 5, at the beginning of line 6, strike "(i)" and insert
- 9 "<u>(a)</u>"
- 10 On page 5, line 6, after "every" strike "ten" and insert "eight"
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 9, strike "(ii)" and insert
- 12 "<u>(b)</u>"
- On page 5, line 9, after "every" strike "ten" and insert "eight"
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 13, strike "(iii)" and insert
- 15 "<u>(c)</u>"
- On page 5, line 13, after "every" strike "ten" and insert "eight"
- 17 On page 5, at the beginning of line 17, strike "(iv)" and insert
- 18 "(d)"
- On page 5, line 17, after "every" strike "ten" and insert "eight"
- 20 Beginning on page 5, at the beginning of line 21, strike all
- 21 material through "(7) (a)" on page 7, line 11 and insert "(6)(a)"
- 22 On page 8, line 2, after "(iv)" strike "or (6)"
- On page 8, line 5, after "(5)" strike "or (6)"

- 1 On page 8, line 11, after "(iv)" strike "or (6)"
- 2 On page 8, line 14, after "(5)" strike "or (6)"
- On page 8, at the beginning of line 23, strike " $((\frac{7}{}))$ and
- 4 insert "(7)"
- 5 On page 9, at the beginning of line 1, strike " $((\frac{(8)}{(8)}))$ and
- 6 insert "(8)"
- 7 On page 9, line 29, after "subsection" strike " $((\frac{(8)}{(8)}))$ and
- 8 insert "(8)"
- 9 On page 9, beginning on line 32, strike all of subsection (10)
- 10 On page 11, line 16, after "every" strike "((eight)) ten" and
- 11 insert "eight"
- 12 On page 11, line 29, after "((2019))" strike "(2029), and every
- 13 ((eight)) ten" and insert "2028, and every eight"
- 0n page 11, line 32, after "((2020))" strike "(2030), and every
- 15 ((eight)) ten" and insert "2029, and every eight"
- On page 11, beginning on line 36, after "((2021))" strike "2031,
- 17 and every ((eight)) ten" and insert "2030, and every eight"
- 18 On page 12, line 1, after "((2022))" strike "2032, and every
- 19 ((eight)) ten" and insert "2031, and every eight"

EFFECT: Removes the extension of time between Growth Management Act reviews and shoreline master program reviews to ten years. Removes the five-year halfway review requirement for certain counties and cities within those counties, and the corresponding grant appropriation and rule-making provisions. Shortens the deadlines for when shoreline master program reviews must occur by one year, to 2028, 2029, 2030, and 2031, respectively.

--- END ---